MND 6-18-01

06-27-2001



Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102/35
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UMM Electronics Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Photovolt Instruments, Inc.  Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other	Address:  Street Address: 6325 Cambridge St., #3  City: Louis Park MN Zip: 55416  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Minnesota  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0911501  tached
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Adam Soffer, Esq.	
Parsinen Kaplan Rosberg & Gotlieb P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 S. 5th Street, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Adam Soffer, Esq.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40E

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

WHEREAS, UMM Electronics Inc. has adopted, used and is using the mark Photovolt

for which it has obtained U.S. Registration No. 75975593, filed 5-27-97, and for which it has

also obtained German Registration No. 1-067-884 and Japanese Registration No. 73093/1977;

and the mark Aquatest, for which it has obtained U.S. Registration No. 72332852, filed April 20,

1971; and

WHEREAS, Photovolt Instruments, Inc., having an office and principal place of business

at 6325 Cambridge Street, #3, St. Louis Park, MN 55416, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UMM Electronics Inc. does hereby assign unto

the said Photovolt Instruments, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together

with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration

numbers of said marks effective this 28th day of November, 2000.

UMM ELECTRONICS INC.

Title: President

286646v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0357 STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD SS.

On this <u>28<sup>th</sup></u> day of white 2000, before me personally appeared Robert D. Sires, personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is President of UMM Electronics Inc.; and that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said UMM Electronics Inc. acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

Notary Public

COMMISSION EXPIRES

Sea!

286646v1

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0358